Glos. & Cotswold
Motor Club

FINAL ROUND OF 500c.c. BRITISH
MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tirley, nr. Gloucester
SUNDAY 27th AUGUST 1972

Printed at The Print Shop, High St., Stonehouse, Glos.

Sérond Va"eV Motor Club

OFFICIAL
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- Q] NaTIONAL

COTSWOLD
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D
— SCRAMBLE

including CASTROL 500c.c.

[ ~ BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP

NYMPSFIELD
on

SUNDAY 2nd JULY

First Race 2 p.m.
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Stroud Valley Motor Club

Official Programme of the

1972 National
Cotswold Scramble

INCLUDING QUALIFYING RACES FOR

Castrol 500c.c.
British Championship

|

held at 2 p.m. on
SUNDAY 2nd JULY 1972

AT

NYMPSFIELD, Nr. STROUD, GLOS.

Held under the General Competition Rules of
the Auto Cycle Union

PermiT No. A.C.U. 484 T.C.C. No. 325



OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

STEWARDS

E. Damadian Appointed by the A.C.U.
C. Stagg o e  Clitib
L. Davis
C. Falconer ”

K. Carter

1

2} 2] 1

R. G. Hughes Esq.
T. Barker

A.C.U. Noise-meter Operator
Clerk of the Course
Timekeeper

Chief Marshal

P. Falconer
A. Livingstone

E. Phelps, S. Cleaver,
A. Wools, P. Mather

Competitors Marshals

Scrutineer P. L. Mather
Chief Travel Marshal S.V.M.C. Members
Judge T. Barker
Public Address L. T. Reeves

Entrances J. Durn, Cainscross R.F.C.

Lap Scorers Mrs. C. Telling - Mrs. H. Taylor - Miss B. Gigli

Medical Officer Dr. Rose

First Aid British Red Cross and St. John's Ambulance
Programmes Ladies of the S.V.M.C.
Starter D. Woodward
Secretary of the Meeting K. A. Bucknell “Germania”,

3 Castle Mead, Kings Stanley. Tel. Stonehouse 2992

4

Races will be run in the following order:

1 Junior Unlimited — Heat 1
Heat 2

2 Castrol 500c.c. British
Championship (Ist leg)

Final - Junior Unlimited

4 250c.c. Moto - Cross
INTERVAL [15 mins.]

5 Cotswold Scramble - Heat 1
Heat 2

Heat 3
6 Castrol 500c.c. British
Championship (2nd leg)
7 FINAL Cotswold Scramble

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

b}
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1
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
51
52
53
54
55
£6

LIST OF RIDERS

Name /- Town
--B-:'Gosé-‘uz‘? #Sherborne

V. Allen : Tolworth

M. Davis Gloucester

A. Roberton Knighton

J. Banks Bury St. Edmunds
G. Winsor Winkliegh

V. Eastwood West Malling

R. Taylor Bristol

L. Delve Exeter

B. Wade Nailsworth

A. Gill Wigan

|. Donaldson Basingstoke

R. Donaldson Basingstoke

R. Ridout Broadstone

K. Davis Luton

M. Woodward Winchcombe
V. Semmens Birmingham

A. Smith Gloucester

D. Clayton Wigan

Randy Owen Hereford

A. Mullett Stalbridge

J. Cox Birmingham

J. Pengelly Surbiton

R. Mitchell Cheltenham

A. Nurden Malmesbury

G. Mayes Cambridge

N. Barrow Millom
A-€Clarke Sheffield

S. Elesmore Solihull

D. Brown Wotton-u-Edge
R. Stowe Stratford-u-Avon
D. Stowe Stratford-u-Avon
T. Leadbitter Rugeley

T. Dyer Eastbourne

R. Harvey Rugeley

C. Gardiner Gloucester

M. Jones Wimbourne

B. Wright Blackburn

R. Downes Hampton Lovett
J. Aird Barnard Castle
D. Brown Chesham

R. Wicks Sutton Courtney
E. Sparkes Sutton Courtney
G Bowden Halesowen

D. Smith Birmingham

dJ. Stuart Tolworth

C. Clark Petworth

N. Bridges Cheltenham

S. Gardiner Gloucester

M. Adams Bedminster

C. Adams Bedminster

C. Marsh Bristol

T. Jurgens Cheltenham

Machine

Maico
Bultaco
Bultaco
Husqgvarna
CZ

Husqgvarna
A.J.S.
Maico
Husqgvarna
Husqvarna

Greeves
Husqgvarna
Husqvarna
Maico

Husqgvarna
A.J.S.

Hyland Greeves
Husqvarna
Greeves

CZ

Maico
Greeves
Husqgvarna
@7

A.J.S.

(6374

CZ

CZ
Husqvarna
Fowler A J.S.
Husqgvarna
Husgvarna
Maico
Greeves
A.J.S.
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Husqgvarna
Maico
A.J.S.
Husqvarna
H.J.S.
Cheyney B.S.A.
Sprite
Sprite
Montesa 250
Husqvarna
CiZ

A.J:S.
Husqvarna
AdS.
Husqgvarna

A.J.S.

C.C.

250 400

400

250 400
250 400
250 380

250 400
250 410
250 400
250 400
250 400

380
400
400
400

400
410
380
400
250 380

250 380
250 400
380
400
380

250 410
380
380
250 500
250 400

410
400
400
250 400
250 380
250 410
400
250 400
250 400
250 400
410
400
410
500
405

250 400

B.S.A. 500

250 400
360
250
400
370
400
410

No.

57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

n
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110

1
112

Name

R Allen
S Louth
B Oliver
T Lodge

K Marshall

R James

C Laman

P Fiest
Rowland Owen

M Searle
P Wyse

J Wyse

F Wyse

G Lloyd

C James
J Ward

M Boswell
B Skone
G O'Brien
Philip Remnant
B Smith
A Bendall
D. Mosley
M Mosley

A Meredith
S Miller®

R Hoare

M. Sealey

B Crowhurst

R Wheeler
M Rimes
A Gaunt
R Skinner
A Bryant

D Tyndall

L Fox

G Boswell

M Gleed

T Barry

R Phillips

M Kemp

M J Brown
| Manning

K Hanney

A Reed
C Nield
N Jeffrey
R Fowler
P Ruddle

S Groom

M Groom
Peter Remnant
R Vaughan

M Deeley

R Maydon

R Cambpell

Town

Berkeley
Portsmouth
Woking
Gloucester
Didcot
Didcot
Oxford
Caterham
Hereford

Guildford
Thame
Thame
Thame
Corsham

Cirencester
Cirencester
West Bromich
Tetbury
Surbiton
Lydney
Lydney

Lydney
Lydney
Cirencester
Cirencester
Woking
Wootton Bassett
Bristol
Godalming

Wootton Bassett
Cirencester
Cheltenham
Stroud
Wotton-u-Edge
Stroud
Stonehouse
Banbury
Cirencester
Cricklade

Cirencester
Cheltenham
Tewkesbury
Bristol
Nailsworth

Hereford
Cheltenham
Tewkesbury
Tewkesbury
Highworth
Craven Arms
Knighton
Lydney
Brecon
Aylesbury
Aylesbury

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine C.C.
Husqvarna 400
Bultaco 250
Cheyney B S.A. 475
A.J.S. 410
A.J.S. 250
A.J.S. 250
Greeves 380
Husqvarna 250
(@74 380
A.J.S. 250 410
(0)74 250
CZ 400
B.S.A. 500
A.J.S. 250
Greeves 380
B.S.A 500
Bultaco 360
Sprite 405
Montesa 250
A.J.S. 370
Bultaco 250
Husqgvarna 400
Husqgvarna 400
CZ 360
Greeves 380 Metisse 441
Bultaco 250
Cheyney Victor 500
A.J.S. 410
Bultaco 250
Fowler A J.S. 370
Greeves 250
CZ 360

(G4 360
Fowler A.J.S. 250
Bultaco 250
A.J.S. 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
A.J.S 410
Husqvarna 400
Husqvarna 400
Triumph 500 Greeves 380
C.Z 250 360
Maico 400
Husqgvarna 400
Bultaco 250
A.J.S. 250
Husqgvarna 250
Husqvarna 400
Husqvarna 400
Husqvarna 400
Sprite 405
Bultaco 250
Husqvarna 400
Husqvarna 400



: Race 1 JUNIOR UNLIMITED 3 laps
L\S HEAT 1 HEAT 2 o5
< S
‘f 51 N. Bridges 67 P Wyse 83 R Hoare 99 | Manning >
5 52 S Gardiner 68 J Wyse 84 M. Sealey 100 K Hanney  —2
53 M. Adams 69" F Wyse 85 B Crowhurst 101 A Reed e ,
E; 54 C. Adams 70 G Lloyd 86 R Wheeler 102 C Nield b
i 55 C. Marsh 71 C James 87 M Rimes 103 N Jeffrey ‘é)
. 56 T.dJurgens 72 J Ward 88 A Gaunt 104 R Fowler g\;‘
[o 57 RAlen 73 M Boswell 39 R Skinner 105 P Ruddle ~—=,
[¥> 58 S Louth 74 B Skone 90 A Bryant 106 S Groom ~3(fS
e 59 B Oliver 75 G O'Brien 91 D Tyndall 107 M Groom VAcL) ¢
‘\\ 60 T Lodge 76 Philip Remnant 92 L Fox 108 PeterRemna%
}\\QE‘? 61 K Marshall 77 B Smith 93 G Boswell 109 R Vaughan Oy
v 62 R James 78 A Bendall 94 M Gleed 110 MDeeley . |
<N_63 C Laman 79 D. Mosley 95 T Barry 111 R Maydon oy !
~1 64 P Fiest 80 M Mosley 96 R Phillips -§
er&o 65 Rowland Owen 81 A M.eredith 97 M Kemp \3\
o < 66 M Searle 82 S Miller 98 M J Brown
x\ks
N
?K‘ First 20 in each HEAT to the FINAL
\P . List of Qualifiers Heat 1
9 il
oh8 e gl S Gk RN g IO A
Tl Sl SRR 14 S 165 Il o 19 ()
Heat 2
1,».@.1, 279 3824110 597 6(0657.9257T 9Bli10[06
102129013 (K 1479 15 t&(16<§717f§.318%&19/45.. 20(l).
Race 3 6 laps
FINAL—Junior Unlimited
RES§L —
15tGSna 5sra BT /0] 560 mh...ﬁﬂh%ﬂgomh(fg1om
12 £10 £ £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 £1 £1
[livhis. 812 chasts: . 1 Sthtes
__11th, 12th and 13th positions receive 1 gallon of CASTROL GTX
= fo 5"7!,‘13 (Oil kindly donated by CASTROL Ltd.)
CE 15 SCACE T
A 2 S
b. L] /6 y > £ > i \ A 4
6‘55‘}/0'1%‘ /3 65 &C ol €3

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Committee of the Stroud Valley Motor Club wish to record
their sincere thanks and appreciation to Mr. and Mrs. Wooldridge
for their kind permission to run the Scramble on their land and for
all their valuable help in the arrangements. Without their willing
and sporting co-operation it would be impossible to stage the event
and we can never sufficiently express our gratitude.

We feel sure that you will show your appreciation by using the
Official entrances and exits only, by showing care and consideration
not to cause any damage to walls, hedges, crops and mowing grass
and by refraining from leaving any litter on the property.

THANK YOU

International Moto Cross
GRAND PRIX OF GREAT BRITAIN

500c.c.

FARLEIGH CASTLE, nr. TROWBRIDGE, WILTS.
SUNDAY 9th JULY 1972 at 1.30 p.m.

Riders from — Austria - Belgium - Czechoslovakia - Denmark
France - Holland - Finland - East Germany - West Germany
Ireland - Norway - Sweden - U.S.A.

Plus the TOP BRITISH STARS

Promoted by WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB for the Auto Cycle Union

9)
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30 mins. plus 2 laps
Races 2amiet P . Rider Result | Result |Points towards a};%ﬁ Total points
THE CASTROL 500c.c. BRITISH Race 2 | Race 6 |Championship| Gaimey | o date
MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 27 G. Mayes
(over 320c.c. and not over 500c.c.) e
29 A. Clarke
" ] Boties : 30 S. Elesmore
Biler Result Result |Points t.owarfjs already; Total points B o
| Race 2 | Race 6 |Championship gained to date )
' 32 R. Stowe
1 B. Goss L 33 D. Stowe
2 V. Allen " 34 T. Leadbitter
3 M. Davis 35 T. Dyer
4 A. Roberton 36 R. Harvey
5 J. Banks 37 C. Gardiner
6 G. Winsor 38 M. Jones
7 V. Eastwood 39 B. Wright
8 R. Taylor 40 R. Downes
9 L. Delve 41 J. Aird
10 B. Wade 42 D. Brown
1 A. Gill i 43 R. Wicks
12 |. Donaldson 44 E. Sparkes
14 R. Donaldson 45 G Bowden
15 R. Ridout " 46 D.Smith
16 K. Davis 47 J. Stuart
17 M. Woodward 48 C. Clark
18 V. Semmens
19 A. Smith
20 D. Clayton
21 Randy Owen
22 A. Mullett ‘ Result Race 2
23 J. Cox I - y= ; " b, i
24 J. Pengelly 15t 5 20d L 30d & amn L st 2.6th [0 7 lil sendForn 3 G10tma 7
it e | £30  £20 £15 £10 £ £5 £ £3 £ £
oo T AR der Result Race 6

s 2nd = 8udlns4th . ath L i6th . S7the 0 8 thl  R9the S l0the
£30 £20 S £10 £7 £5 £4 £3 £2 £l
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CROSS
Race 4 250¢c.c. MOTO
1 B. Goss 52 S. Gardiner
3 M. Davis 58 S Louth
4 A. Roberton 61 K Marshall
5 J. Banks 62 R James
6 G. Winsor 64 P Fiest
. le
7 V. Eastwood 66 M Sear
Wyse
8 R. Taylor 67 P Wy
Lloyd
RO 9 L. Delve 70 G Lloy
VQ ()0‘3‘{\ Wad 75 G O'Brien
el ot 77 B Smith
FJ&> &gzo D. Clayton
R : Miller
WKD\N’:%:,{} 21 Randy Owen 82 S Mi "
= B Crowhurs
| ?”@3 9 ;\’?)\22 A. Mullett 85
S .
\ %ﬁ:@\“\ 26 A. Nurden 87 M Rimes
¢ : : 90 A Bryant
oo PNz A Clarke £
\\O 91 D Tynda
O 9030 30 S. Elesmore e
O34 T, Leadbitter
= ‘$>= : 35 T. Dyer 93 G Boswell
\¢ ( . Dy
N 99 | Manning
o © <> 5586 R. Harvey il
= 102 ie
(& L ok 38 M. Jones
B s M 39 B. Wright 103 N Jeffrey
> . Wrig
o m(:\v’cp ol e 104 R Fowler
= N~ . Down
tﬁbo\ QIXSA‘ 109 R Vaughan
~OROSTT 4 . Aird
\ V‘ 46 D. Smith
| 47 J. Stuart
\ 48 C. Clark

\ Result Race 4

“ st §7? 2nd 2 ard. .4th .5th....6th ..

P b . doee Dlea e

‘ Jlithe s 12the [ shEes i

12

T s

.8th
£2 £1

10 laps

.9th.......10th.. ...

£l

‘ [1th, 12th and 13th positions receive 1 gallon of CASTROL GTX
‘ (Oil kindly donated by CASTROL Ltd.)

Race 5

1 B. Goss
4 A. Roberton
7 V. Eastwood
10 B. Wade
14 R. Donaldson
17 M. Woodward
20 D. Clayton
23 J. Cox
26 A. Nurden
29 A. Clarke
32 R. Stowe
35 T. Dyer
38 M. Jones
41 J. Aird
44 E. Sparkes
48 C. Clark
51 N. Bridges
54 C. Adams
57 R Allen
60 T Lodge
63 C Laman

Heat 1

105
108
11

First 15 in each HEAT to the Final

COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE

M Searle
F Wyse

J Ward

G O'Brien
A Bendall
A Meredith
M. Sealey
M Rimes
A Bryant
G Boswell
R Phillips
I Manning
C Nield

P Ruddle
Peter Remnant

R Maydon



COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE 3 laps Race 5 COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE 3 laps

Heat 2 Heat 3
V. Allen 67 P Wyse 3 M. Davis 68 J. Wyse
J. Banks 70 G Lloyd 6 G. Winsor 71 C. James
R. Taylor 73 M Boswell 9 L. Delve 74 B. Skone
A. Gill 76 Philip Remnant 12 |. Donaldson 77 B. Smith
R. Ridout 79 D. Mosley 16 K. Davis 80 M. Mosley
V. Semmens 82 S Miller 19 A. Smith 83 R. Hoare
Randy Owen 85 B Crowhurst 22 A. Mullett 86 R. Wheeler
J. Pengelly 88 A Gaunt 25 R. Mitchell 89 R. Skinner
G. Mayes 91 D Tyndall 28 N. Barrow 92 L. Fox
S. Elesmore 94 M Gleed 31 D. Brown 95 T. Barry
1 D. Stowe 97 M Kemp 34 T. Leadbitter 98 M. J. Brown
‘ ‘ 36 R. Harvey 100 K Hanney 37 C. Gardiner 101 A. Reed
; ‘ 39 B. Wright 108 N Jefirey 40 R. Downes 104 R. Fowler
42 D. Brown 106 S Groom 43 R. Wickes 107 M. Groom
‘ ‘ 45 G Bowden 109 R Vaughan 46 D. Smith 110 M Deeley
; 47 J. Stuart 112 R Campbell 53 M. Adams

52 S. Gardiner 56 T. Jurgens

‘( 55 C. Marsh 59 B. Oliver
C 58 S Louth 62 R. James
‘ 61 K Marshall 65 Rowland Owen
[1 64 P Fiest

First 15 in each HEAT to the Final
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COTSWOLD SCRAMBLE COURSE

NO SPECTATORS

LEGEND .-
T
c&l
wn)
(=" :
=< :
= :
W = 4
T ; : - R
= e z
i o0
o = :
b = )
L
GNP Hilss
m o <
SRR L.
a . : : =
b SRR S
D) o0 _ Ve S =
. ] 3 q : O
N =~ — Il 3M nL.
: =
= % R
: : -
= Yo S e e G e =
o — e == c
o - Bl
F o = _
2 ) sh s &l : :
W w = A on < g
72 g & = =
e PR R = =
—_ <+ o o — (62 ;
O ] —~ R} Sup :
= : : wn
on B H 2 o hl
e TR SR
n oA — o - s =
K B e e e = .m
51 P : : n R =
: - 17} —
=4 - = = a & o =] 25 =

1 |

uP

DOWN

TOILETS

CATERERS & ICE CREAM

11th and 12th positions receive 1 gallon of CASTROL GTX
(Oil kindly donated by CASTROL Ltd.)
inner of this race will also receive

THE COTSWOLD TROPHY

The w
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Notes

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS. You are
present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and
subject to the condition that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of vehicles and passen-
gers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury, whether fatal or otherwise,
to you, or damage to your property, howsoever caused



